13-0828-PR11 August 28, 2013

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$178,572.94 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the amount of
$551,856.40 as listed in the attached August Change Order Log. These construction contract changes
have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-15
of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased
commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling for
immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482
will be used for all Change Orders (August Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



13-0828-PR11

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-PO3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated intc and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s). '

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
. Sebastien de Longeaux Barbara Byrd-B’ennett é s
" Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal fornw))\

James L. Bebley
General Counsel




13-0828-PR11

Ppaplaoiq Sutpuny [eWINIXY ‘6

SSALRIIU] JOWSI(] Joyo 10f poddng 'g
AZayeng oyjopiod feuoneonpy 1oy poddug ‘f,
souerdwio) VAV "9

SPION [EOTUBHOSIN AJOL "G
SUONIPUOY) IOUA)XH PaeIoNdIe( ¢
SUOBEIOTA SPOD) AIL °¢
souerdwo) apo) ‘g
Aages 1
“SUOSBOY
Y6'2L58LT  $
9[mgad aq ([ [[em Jasejd s Jussald SunISIOwT 3AISS30X3 OU
212 91941 BY3 POUIULISIAP 20UO PUE PaISA) 2IMISIOW 3¢ [[1M [[em BUnSIXe Y],
00 31 A1p 03 pasodxa [[em Y3 Suiaea| pue eale pajelolialop ay3 Sujaowal 2711
Aq [{em 123se]d PRIRIOLISIOP Y SSAIPPE [{IM 9d00S 8y, I pulyaq [[em 33 “$3]RIO0SSY 73 USS[AIN
12 Ul Juasa.d SUN3SIOW SAISSIXD WOJJ S{jjem Jaysed pajelopisiop sey [eoyps YL 0 0 L Sy €102 €T0Z/6T/8 £T0Z/L2/9  #6'7LS'8LT & 2ol 1Z€6¥S2 *N'S ‘usyosed ‘H'd 0025 UaqNals UOA
Ham v H \AZ
Lodloud WVIA  JLVA NOILATdWOD a1Lva aavmy JOHLIANW
Jyod SNOSvdId SALON ANV Zd0JS LdA(0dd NOILOV ‘WHIdAV TVOSId AdLVdDILNY ayvmy LOVALNOD JOVHLNOD  # LOVYLNOD YOLIVHLNOD TTOOHDS

£10Z Isnbny
v xipuaddy



13-0828-PR11

60 IONVHO W MHodey

‘sIeaLie U) pieog ey o} pauodes Buleq ale pue pancidde useq eney siepio abueyd Buimo|io) eyl

90'¥80°61$ [ejo) o8loud
AL’ EPP'2S HOY — Uoissio "JOPLUOD Ul SaINIXI} 1oAY |euolippe apinold  €1/52/90 €L/vy2/90
vdd-ricl-LL 1601052
29°.86°L$ SuolIpuo) PaIsA0dsIqQ 10O} PIg UO SaINiXYy JO juswisdeldal sipy  €1/82/90 €1/22/90
00'899% YOV — uoissiuQ "SL00. Uej udamiaq wool sbelojs ulsainxi4  €1/82/90 €1/12/90
18€£6€5¢
69°957°1$ OV — UOISSIWQO ‘woo. abelols UBYOYY Ul saINXi4  €1/82/90 €1/12/90
vad-vicgi-Ll 1£0€25¢
€5°62¢°1$ JOV — uoissiuQ *JOO| 1S}, U0 saunjx)) Bupsixe agejdey  €1/82/90 €1/12/90
82°18¢'6$ HOV — uolssiug ‘winuojipne Ul saunixij feuolippy - €1/01/20 €1/20/.0
8L 9v8°L$ HOV — uoissiQ ‘swioos ul saunixiy Bunsixs soejdey  £1/82/90 eL/22/90
L8E6EST
S0 UoSESYH SUGHANoSe JSpIO SbUBy)  Slegddy BB ebueud
%L'62  LOYBY'LYLS 1,°002°2¢e$ cl $2°¢8¥'601$ "dul “undjod I
FOLT-LL291-EL0T 1-917 Y9A9800Y €102
[ooyog YBIH JjoAaS00Yy a10poey L
0v'€89'61$ fejol yosfoud
o¥'168°c$ YOV — uoissiwQ ‘subis adeose aily pue ‘sje|l0} ‘sjeso| 8bel0}s ‘SWood Ul SaINiXy [eUORIPRY  €L/0L/LO0 €LIv0IL0
vdd-vicl-Lb 88119v¥¢C
00°222%1L8 HOV — UoISSIWQ "SJOPLLIOD U] SaINJXY pue ‘subis 1Ixe possiw ‘sosud) [euonippe spinoid  €L/LL/L0 €Lv0/L0
00G10°2$ HOV — uoissiwuQ "JoSO[0 PUE 19|10} SUSLLIOM UI SRUNIXY [BUONIPPY  €L/LL/ILO LIv0/L0
9dd-2220-€t 1050852
3po) Uosesy SUONONOS9(] JopIO 9bUeyy)  Slegddy  SeQ SbuEud
%6E'0E 8725 ¥8% 0v'€89'61$ € 8¢'69.Lv9% “ou| “undjod W
O17-196€2-€102 917 uewbunr £10Z
Jooyoasg uewbBunp ydasor
(99°718°2$) [eJoL 1aloid
(99'v18°29%) pajoRIIq JoUMO ‘sjnodsumop Buissiw au} Jo [erowas 8y} Joj1ipald €1/60/L0 €L/v2/o0
1dd-6250-LL 92096¥2
3p07) UoSEaY SUONGI0Sa(] JopI0 abuey) Sleqaddy  SEeq sbueyd
%L2'Sy 9L'0vS'ores y2'189'L0L$ L 26'259'8€2$ uomowsq ybeuodon
UOW-2.699-2L0T YOI SIing IS 9lqoN ZL0T
sndwen daid 869]j09 sjing obesiyo - jooyos YBiH oLy 10a1)s 3IqOoN
Jaquiny  joeljuod junowry s19pI0 S19pIO junowy
Od Pl XA JoeLuUOD abueysn abueysn joeIU0D
JaquinpN ydy pieog ajoeI0 lejol pasiaay lejol JoquinN lewbBLQO Jaquinp 309foid 1Opusp jooyas

gLjo | :abed
€102/LLIL :9%eq

D071 43qJ0 FONVHI

weiboud wswarocidwy jenden
sjooyog a1|qnd obeaiyo

SdD

SL/SL/L0 O} L/ 1190 Wiy abued $30AD lenoidde
pue £1/11/20 01ZL/S1/11 wouy sbuel sajep Jopio abueyoasay

€102 1SNO5NV



13-0828-PR11

60 ADONVYHO W Hodsy

‘sleaue Ul pieog auyy o) papodal Buleg ale pue panocidde usaq aney siapio abueyo Buimolio) eyl

29'188'1L€$ [ejo] Joofoid
¥1°g65'vL$ SUORIPUOD PRIBNODSI ‘Buijieo WAS ul suredes pappy  €1/EL/Z0 €LI04/20
8dd-9¢50-LL 6€926%¢C
8v'982'LL$ UOREIOIA 3p0D |00Y0S om [eoljosfe papuedxy  €L/2L/90 cLiglici
8¥8¢sle
Spog Uosesy SUONAIOSSQJopIO 9buey) S Udy  Sjeq sbueqy
%S6¢¢ 817'801L'6¢6'L$ 8'80L°08V'1$ [ %4 00°000°6¥¥'9$ Auedwog uogonysuod AigHiy
HOW-158¥2-11L0C YOI Inejsed LLOZ
|00Y9S undjsed SINOT
10'859'2$ ejo] 309f0.d
S5 ¥ES JOVY — uoissiwQ "AjuR Ul Saunpxy JyosjRl spinold  ELIEL/L0 SLv0/L0
vdd-vich-iL VLLL9VT
YA AN A HOVY — uoissiwQ JopLuod unyosar ainxiy - €1/1L/20 SLY0/L0
29'599°'2$ JOVY — uoissiwo "subis adeoass auy pue subls Jixe leuonippy  SL/EL/L0 €L¥0/L0
01168 HOV — UoISSIWO “JOPLIOD JOOR ISl Ul saunxi4  €L/LLIL0 €Liv0/L0
vdd-viei-il 28€6€S5¢C
05'8L1$ HOV — uaissiwQ “Joploo utainxymeN  €1/11/20 €LIv0/L0
by°605°L$ HOV — uoIssiuQ *10} WOOJSSEJO Ul Josuss Aouednodo pue saunixi4 — €1/LL/Z0 SLI¥0/20
rdd-vricl-LL VLLLOVC
BpoY UoSeSy SUORANSSe JBpI0 Sbuey) degady  3feq shueyd
%09'6C  8r'€L5'Le$ £0'869°L$ 9 L'G16'62$ "oul ‘wnojod N P
O1T-186¥2-€1L0T 9.17uopuoweld €102
|00Y9g uopuowe]d asoquiy
¥6'152°06% fejo] yoafoud
‘poomAid s} orode 1200 WIS g/ e Aldde se |lom Se s|leu Jo peaisul SMaI0s Juswa|dwl 0}J0J0BAU0Y) "puaqg 0} poomA|d
¥6°152'06$ SUONIPUOYD) PatdA0SI(Y 8y} Buisnea sem Udlym S18das|s Uo 5q 0} PaISACISIP SJam SI00J4 ‘Plal} 8Y} Ul paljipow aq 0} pey JuswAel-lspun Jooj} poopn  €1/20/20 ZLvLIZL
86v1£€C
Bp07 Uosesy SUORANOS8( JPpiQ ebueq)  sfegddy  Bfeq sbueyd
%8y’ L 2T Thl'68t'SS XA ANATILS L€ 00°000'2€2'2$ 2088y 9 USSOIN "N'S ‘UsYosed "H'4
dS90-18091-2102 dSOaueld gLoe
[ooYyog uQ WwoH n_m._n_ yoa] aueld | pieyany
JaquinN  joeqUO)  junowy S19pIO SI9PIO junouwry
Od J0 % JoRIJUOD abueysn abueyo joRIU0D
JaquinN 1dy pieog ajoel0 1ejol pasiAdy 12304 JaquinN reuibuo Jaquinp j98foug JOPUaA jooy2s

907 JIAHO IONVHOI

9Lj0z :obed
¢Loze/LLiL ®eq

SLIELIL0 OYE1/21/90 Wl abuel sajoko [eroidde
pue /11720 0} ZL/SL/1 1 wol) abues sajep Jop.o aliueyo asay |

€10¢ 1SNOSNV

welbo.d wswaaoidw jeuden
sjooyasg di|qnd obesiyo

SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 IONVHO W Wodey ‘siealie Ul pJeog ay; o} pauodal Buisg ae pue paroidde usaq aaey siapio abueys Buimo)iof ayL

00°tpL'S SUOHIPUOD PaIanaasiq Jooj} 1S4 ) uo saunixiy B! Buinses s1 ey Bupm Ajney Bupsixe ayy aoejdas Jojpue Jiedas o) sieuslew pue jogqet  SL/LLILO £LI¥0/20
9¥d-L220-€} 96v055T
3P0 Uosesy SUONAIoSsq JBpIO 9buey) 3JEgddy  Sjeq obueyn
%.902 96'022'¢L$ 96'12£C1$ € 00'6¥8'65$ “0717 *sbuissosg winjuenp
D1T-1£552-€ 102 917 puowweH £1.0Z
|00Y9§ puowwey 5 saleyd
P6°S0LVLS [ejo] J08foid
26'8€6°7$ HOV — uoIssiwg "SOOUBIBYIP JUNOD BUlBAVISIP JB)E |00YDS UOSIPE INoyBnosyl seniX) [euoRippe jeysu]  £1/20/20 €1/82/90
vdd-vicl-iL S00vvre
2029.°11$ YOV — uolssiwQ "SLI00 Jajiog Ul psent aam pue pJenb aqn} Yiwm saInixiS “SaunX 1o juswadejdal pue Juswieisul  SHEL/Z0 €Lv0/L0
9dd-2220-€1 [S7A21% 474
3po) uoseay SUONAUoS8@iepiQ abuey) 3Jeqgddy  Seq abueyn
%8E’LC  S'88y'ces ¥6'S0LV1$ 4 16'28.89% ‘09 soueusjulely BugybI feradwi
o17-Loeve-€102 917 uosIpeN €102
Jooyog uosipep sowepr
¥6'¥60'S1L$ [ejol osfoid
¥6'v60'G1$ HOV — uolssiwQ "osjoid Jo uoyezigowsy “BuloAde 1selleq pue dusel leuolppY  €L/GL/L0 €LIY0/L0
94d-L220-¢} S670852
Bp07 Uosesy SUCRANSSS(JepIo obueyy  Segady  S1eq sbueun
%L9'Le ¥6'€E6'Y8S ¥6'¥60°G1$ L 00'6£8'69% "0 ‘sBuissou) wnjuenp
OLT-I8vee-€1L0T Ol souleH ¢L0T
jooyog sauleH 9 uyor
00°000°'9% [ejoL 1o3foud
00°000°9$ SUONIPUOD palanodsiC "SUOIIIPUOD PaIBA0DSIP Joj papaau Bupiooy leuolippy  €1/20/20 eLeLvo
yaevive
3po7) Uoseay SUONAIoSs opiO sbuey) 3Jeqgday  jeq sbueyyn
%P1 91°066'258°C$ 91°06%'L09$ 6¢ 00°005'6¥€'C$ Auedwod 3 b
dSO-184¥2-210¢ dSO0j0321d Z10¢
Jooyag Asejuawa|g 0joo9ld ueng
88'250'8% [eo] 309l01d
88°2508% HOV ~ uoissiwQ “s}se|leq due| [BUOHIPPY "SLIOOI U] S9SUS] aunixl) JO Juswadeidoy  SL/SLZ0 SLY0/L0
94d-22¢0-¢) 8cevyse
Spo) tiosesy SUORANossQ J8pI0 SbUeys)  segddy  3jeq sbueqd
%E8'LT  9L°9.6'vv$ 88°250'8$ l 88'816'0¢$ “oul ‘Lndjod I
9171-95099-¢€102 917 saAdadsiad €102
sndwe) 8oueldg pue Yje - |ooyos JaMey D sdAdadsiag
JaquinN  Joenuo)  Junowy SI9pI0 SI9PIO Junowy
od 309, joR1JU0D abueysn abueyo JoRIUOD
Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajoeI0 1ejol posinay lejoL JaquinN JewiBuo Jaguinp joafoid dopuap jooyoss
90T JH3A™U0 IONVHO
9Ljo¢ :afed €L/ L/20 O} EL/Z 1190 Wy 9BUE) S3j0k0 [enoudde welsboid uswanoidw) [euden
SL0Z/LLIL :9led puB €L/LL/L0 03 Z1/SL/1 L wouy sbues sajep Japlo abueyd asay | s|00yog alqng obesiys

€102 LSNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 JONVHO W Wodey

‘Sieaue ul pJeog ay) 0) papodas Buleq aue pue parosdde usaq aney siapio abueyd Buimo|ios syl

LE8LL LS [ejol yosfoud
11'658°9% OV — uoissiug 'SWI00ISSE[O SNOUEA Ul SaUnIXIE MauU +GE dpinald  €L/LL/LO €LIv0/L0
68'6v6$ HOV — uoissiuo "0} WO0Y LU0 $S0IOE WOOIBI0KS Ul SNy g1 4 Be) Jjojel jeuoippe sal spinold — €4/LL/L0 SLv0IL0
rdd-vicl-il 1811912
¥ 00.L'2€$ YOV = UoISSIWQ *SWI00JSSE|D INOYBNOIY) S8INJXIy MBU SRoJOWNU apInosd  €L/LL/LO €L¥0/L0
9dd-L220-€L §160852
"(Way} JO 1) Z Baly WOOY YounT ul pue *(Way JO 1) Wooy Youn'] ayy
ut ‘(Way} Jo G) JOPLIOD J00| PIZ B4 (WY} JO Of) JOPLIOD J00|4 PIg BU) :seate Bumolo) ay) ul palinbal ale susj juswade|day
£6'802'1$ HOV — UoISSILQ "SRUNIXIY MBU |[B 10) Juswade|dal SUS| srowiay /i 0] G| WOJY PasIna a4 |[leys psoeidas 8q 0) SOSUS| uaxoJq Jo Aluenbayl  €1/LL/Z0 €L¥0/20
ydd-vici-LL 18119vC
3P0 uoSESy SUoNAuoSsgepI0 shueyy  JEQady  Sjeq ebueyd
%806l €L21€'092% LE8LLV V8 14 9C¥65'8LT$ "oul ‘Wnojod N
O17-19299-€L0Z o17ddiy gLoz
[00Y2§ JopRYD PULISY ddiM
1E71E€°2L$ [ejo1 Jo8foid
11'869'2$ HOV — uoissiwQ "8Z1 WooY Ul paRyo.IaL 9 0} saunixy 16l [euonippe say fuam spinold  €1/0L/L0 SLIY0IL0
£7'929% YOV~ uoissiwo XIS 0} 83U} W0J3I0PUIOD SOBIO IR Ul pS)IyoIjel 89 0} Saanxy JyBi| o Joaguinu [e10} sulosiney  £1/0L/Z0 SLIY0IL0
0lLyd-gezo-cl 8YeLEYe
e 9Ly'es QY — uolssiwg 1osloud jo uogezyigoway “Bulokosy siselleq pue durel ppy “sesus| [euolippy  €1/01/L0 SHY0/L0
94dd-2220-¢l 99€6¢£5¢
£7'829% JOV— uoissiuQ P01 Wooy Ui papyosal aq o} aunjxy Jybj [euoippe suo spinoid  €1/04/20 €Lr0/L0
0rdd-geeozl 8reeeye
SpoguGsEsy SUONONSS3qepIQ sbueyd Jegady  Seq shueyn
%LZ6) LE€EL'9l$ 1£71€€'218 4 00°200'v9$ "O77 ‘sbuissor wnuenpd
O17-12162-€102 D17 uosyoer ¢Loz
Awapeay aenBue uosyoer maipuy
96'L.€2L$ [ejof 109foid
"WIo0Y [BOD) Ul PAJII0JI8L 84 0} saunixy Jybi| jeuonippe 1ybie spinoid
‘Aleuld "SdD 03 %9.q JIpaId & apinoid "uasiubie 0} om) AJusny LYY WOOY JB|I0g Ul PajiLoI1) 3 0} saunixy 14| 1o Joguinu
[B30} DU} 8SIABI ‘UBY L "||PMIIBIS 1SIAA Ul Pajijoial 94 0} saunixiy 1uBi [euorippe aa1u} apimord ‘Xap “Josuss Auednado pajunow
27.65°c$ YOV — uaissiwQ [[em apIn0Id “SISUS| POEID 33e|dal O} SISUS| MBU IN0J BPIA0Id "PRRYO.IR) 8q 0} Seunixy Bl [euoiippe ussunoy apinold  €L/0L/Z0 €L/0/L0
0ldd-gezocl L0veeye
¥.°060'v$ JOV— uojssiwQ "uofez||iqowin. gof” "sJosuas pue ‘sdwe| ‘sasug| ‘spsend aum [euonippy  €1/01/L0 €LIv0IL0
9dd-2220-€L 960852
9p07) UOSEdy SUONAUOSeJJSpIO obuey) Seqddy  3feq sbueyn
%902 96'022°2.$ 96°LLECLS € 00'6¥8'65% "0 ‘sBuissor) winjueny
OLT-1£6£2-¢102Z 9171 Puouwiwey £1.0Z
|ooyog puoluwiel ) saleyD
JaquinN  joBAUOD  Junowy S49PIO s19pIO Junowy
Od ILYA J0RIUO0D abueysn abueyo JoBIUOD
JaquinN 3dy pseog ajoeI0 jejoL pasinay fejoL Jaquinn reutbLo Jaquunp j2afoad IOPUdA |o0yog

9L oy
€LoT/LLIL

:afed
:9jeq

D01 JIAHO IONVHOI

SLIELIL0 01 € 1/2 1790 woJy abuel s80AD jenoidde
puBgL/LL/L0 01 Z1L/GL/ L)L wouy abues sejep Joplo abueyd asay |

€102 1SNO5NV

weiboud yuswaaoidw [eyiden

s|o0Yyog a1|qnd obeoiys

SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 JIONVHO W Hodey "sieale Ul pieog ay) 0} pauodas Buisq aie pue parcidde usaq aney sIapIo abueyDd BUIMO|O) BY L

65°705°9$ [e10] 109[01d
66°705'9% HOV ~ UoIssiuQ "looyos Arejuswall Aey inoybnoayy yBnosupiem v d ayi uo dnawes swisy (4 18l yound jossquinuy  SL/SL/Z0 SLY0/L0
94dd-2220-€L L16¥vSe
3po) Uosesy SUOHAIDSS JopJQ Jbueys  Segady  Bje(q sbueqy
%0€2L L8060°08% LL°0EV'6$ 4 01°099'0/$ "oul ‘Lndjod NI P
O1T-1.062-€L02 o117 ey gL02
looyos Aey H wem
06'8L0°€$ [e3o 108foid
Isneyxs Jou ‘Aiddns e si SIy) 1ey] PaISAODSID SEM }| TISNEUXD (] 0} PAASI[SQ SEM Jeu omionp Bunsxe
06'810'c$ SUOIIPUOYD) PaIan0osiq ay Buisn Jo naj) Ul ‘19]10} J00}} 1SJ1) WioJ) dn YJOMIONP PUE UE) JSNEBYXS PajUnOW-jo0s MaU & apiroid 0) apinoid 01105 & apinold  £1/L0/20 €1/22/20
yHd-8201-60 \ev2622 ,
3po) UoSedy SUONAIoSa JopiQ obueyy e ddy  sfeq obueyn
%LL¥L SL'8LEVELS €2°0.991$ g 6LV LLLS duj “s10}0EHUOD JBIIN "YM
L-dvn-1eeee-iioe L-dvn Buipleg Loz
Jooyos Buiplag H weH
0L'8¥1L°C$ [ejol yoolord
i Jou pue saunixi} g ale 8say) - Y0LE'V60E v80€ VS0 V012 V602 V802'V.L0Z
09'9¢6°L$ BUYIO ‘Y502 Swooy '921nos Jamod yym anssi Buisixe 0} enp paipouial 2q jouued adeass alld “ 7 J0U 'auniXy g Ue SIyg| Wooy  £1/0L/L0 €1/60/L0
vadd-vici-Li [345 15474
05'1L2s 9Dy - JoLig "Si0suSS ajdiinw apinold  €L/0L/L0 €1/60/20
[251= w4 YARINS ¥0658¥2
Spo) uosesy SUOHOMOSS( BPI0 dbuey)  Sleddy S sbueyd
%02'LL 8E'€28'€6$ 8czlL'ELS 14 00°150'08% "Ou] ‘fedlueyIS Joyduy
917-10252-€1L0T 917uosiofy €102
Jooyog Atejuawo|g uosIafy v uie|n
(L ATAWASS [ej0] Josfoid
o' 0€e'92$ SUOIIPUOD) PaJaA0asI] "UoNONIISUOD 00|} pajepdn 0} anp Jooj} pue flem Je def Janod o) swoolsselo sjqealdde 0} soys eseq spinald  €1/01/20 £1/€0/20
00°66.'02% SUOIIPUOD) PBIBA0ISIQ ‘adoos [ejuausuoinue Jed asem siredas Bullip pue Buljuied ‘Buiyojed “es| Jejem o} anp Buyieo wnuoypne siedsy  €1/20/20 e1/12/90
[AXATA ¢4
BP0 Uoseay SuonduSsegepi0 ebtey) dlegddy  SEQ sbueyd
%G8l 09'816'ZkL 8% 098v6°122°1$ €0l 00°000°128'0% 008sY g USS|BIN "N'S ‘Usudsed "HY
HOW-12.2€2-210C HOW [ZI0H ZL0T
|ooyasg [2191 240p0dY L
JaquinN  JorIJUOD  Junowry S19pI0 S19pIO junouwry
Od 40 9% joeIUOY abueyn abueyo JoRIJUOD
Jaquinp y3dy pieog ajorI0 lejoL pPasiAay 1ejoL JaquinN reuwiblIO laquinp joeload lopuap |ooyag
907 HIAHO IDNVHO
9LJo0¢g :abey SL/ELIL0 01€1/L1/90 wouy abuel saj0A0 [encidde weibo.d uswaenold w] jeyuden
SL0Z/LLIL :9veq pue gL/LL/L0 OV Z1L/G L/ L) wouy abuels sajep Joplo abueys asay | sjooyasg 211qng obesiyn

€102 1SNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 IONVHO W Loday ‘siesue ut pieog ey} 0y papodal Buiag ale pue parcidde uasq aaeY s1aplo abueyd BUIMO|0) BUL

G5oL6'es lejo] Josfoid
"801}JO/WI00.SSE|D Ul JOSUSS Auednag0 pue saunixi) 11§04}oYy PPY "Wood abelols
00°00L‘c$ YOV — uoissiwg pue ‘waoJyieq Jooj 15| sAog ‘WooJ abEI0)s S9USJIS ‘SWODISSE|D 30UBIIS ‘LIOCIYOUN] Ul SBINJXI JJ04) [BUONIPPE NoJ apiicld  SLISL/Z0 ELP0ILO
6591835 HOV — UoissiwQ "(sppe pue s)paio) }Iom una|ing 4o} ‘Josyspealds Woos payoele svs osesld  £L/EL/L0 eLv0/L0
vdd-rigi-tl 89119¥2
Jpoy uoseoy SUonduoSsqJepl0 abuey) Seqddy  ayeq abuey)
%8€6 G5TLo'GYE Gsole'cs Z 00°9GL°\¥$ “ou| ‘undjod IN P
917-19852-€102 O179MIYM €102
|00y9dg JoIIYM Jesjusai uyor
86°06€2$ [ejo] 109l0.d
LL€.£°2$ HQV — uoissiwQ "SUOIIPUOD pisly pue S0P pig usamiag Aouedalosiq  €1L/10/L0 €1/82/90
vad-vici-Li leleere
PEATAR S dQOV - uolssiuo "SUONIPUOD piBY pUe soop pig usamiag Aouedalosia  €1/L0/20 ELGLIV0
vdd-viel-LL P0S¥6¥C
3po)) Uoseay SUONAdNOSeqJSpIp ebuey) 3Jeqgddy  Jjeq sbuey)
%L¥'6  60°00F'10LS 92€z2L'8s$ 4 €8'9/9'26% "Ouj ‘fedlueyIsy Joyouy
917-10222-€102 9l7usiqneaq g0z
|looyag uaigneag ajsideg uear
95'202'1$ [ejol 108f0id
"SIGA0D SUS| OM] PUB SIB] JOJIRI E¥ XIS S0} HP3ID BpINald “StrLd (Z) 821 ‘stid (2) L2L
‘syLd(2) 621 ‘L4 (1) 02} ‘7L (1)'61 ) Wooy ‘PaRIONeI 9] JOULIED STINIXLL BY) UDIUM Ul SWOOY XoUUY BUIMO|0} Sy} Joy saunixiy
9520Z'1$ YOV —UoISSIMO L] MON JUBie apIno1d "0Z . PUB 61 | SWOOY X3UUY U} Ul Pasn aq 0] a1om Jey) S) 1J0ARI £ U} JO OM} 8ZIjNn ‘0 Wooy Uj (L £1/52/90 €1/62/90
vad-vicl-LL [A: %474
En L= SUONANOSegJopIo obley) 3Seqddy  Jjeq sbueqy
%cZ Ll 12°G0L'69% 12°0.6'9% € 00°6€1°29% "0U| ‘lealueyIs JoLouy
LT 1IZLe-¢l0T 9l171Mseind €102
|ooyag Atejuswelg Awapesy [euoijeulajul seind Juwises
9€'8.9'C$ [elo) Josfoid
9€'8,9°2$ JOV — uoisstiwo "SuolIpuod Bullsixe pue soop pig usamiag Aouedasasiq  €L/81L/90 eLIvLI90
vad-vigi-LL 116€4¥2
apoy uosSesy SUONdudSS(jJepiQ obuey) JEgddy e sbueq)
%S9'LL  96'299'GZ$ 9¢'8/9'2$ b 09'686'22$ ABojouyoa % seomag Bupybn 003
O17-1829%-€1L02 917 zinysg €102
jooyosg ybiH zinyog e
laquiny  JoBIJUODH  JUnNoWy S49pIO S13pIO junoury
od Jo 9, joRIUOD abueyn abBueys JoBUO0D
JaquinN 3dy pieog ajoel0 |lejoL pasingy e3oL lPquinN rewibuo Jaquunp joaloid JOpUap |ooyss
90T HIAHO ADNVHO
9Ljog :afied SL/ELIL0 OV 1111190 Wouy sbues sajoko [erocsdde weibold uswancidwy jeyden
ﬂ_\ON\NF\N "0..—@0 puegL/LL/IZ001ZL/ISLILL EOLu—mmCN._ sajep Jsplo mm:mr_omwm—\_._- W_OO—._UW O:Q:l omﬁo_r_o

€102 1SNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 SONVHO W Hodey

“sleale Ul pieog ) 0) papodas Buleq sle pue panocidde usaqg aney siepio abueyo BUImMO||0) 8Y .

80°G¥E'CS [ejof Josfoid
80°6¥E'c$ ¥OV — uoissiwQ "SuolIpUOd piel pue SJ0p piq usamiaq Aouedeiosiq  £1/82/90 £1/82/90
vdd-vici-LL 06Ciise
3P0y uoseay SUoNduosSs JoplQ obueyy) 3Jegady  deq sbueyy
%06'8 66'669'L.$ L5°05€'9$ S 8YGYeLLS “Ou] ‘ledjueyaspy Joyouy
91712822402 ©.L796plg uewloN €10z
jooyos abpug uruLION
€0°29.'2% [e101 108foud
‘palinbay se swe. Joop pue sjjem Juted pue ydjed wajsAs Bulsixe 0) pejosuLos Jojeledo Joop Anp Aresy
52°090'cS SUONIPUOD PaISnodsI]  UOLOH B 8pinold ‘1seT Sjilloo JO 9IUBIUS UlBW S} JO SI00P JOLSIXS ay) Je Jojetado Joop BulSixe 8y} JosuLoDsIp pue 'snowsy  £1/80/L0 £1/62/90
8dd-G2G0-LL 9Zrseve
‘wniseuwAB Ui anjen
sjeb .z apinoid "puun) ul 4 02 0139 S1 ainjesadwa) wiyuog "paiinbal se Butuado meu yojed pue Juied ‘1SNBUXS USYORY SUI YIM
(Fe'688°1L%) BYlO  Jedwep pazuojow sy} yoolu| Jedwep pazuojow auy 0} uonippe uysadwep Buioue(eq e apinold “Buiuado pasodosd syyszissy  €1/S1/L0 €110
¥dd-8201-60 ¥.0GEVC
‘pasinbay se jlem yojed pue juted
‘Bunesy Jo asneoainos syl juioduld o} uess feuusy) e uuopad ‘spw UikEm s) Buipeo| pued ayj 4| “painbal oq (M Peo| Sy}
29665°1$ SUONIPUOD Pasanodsiq  Jo Wed Joj joued mau [eUOINIPPE UB ‘S]SIXS PEOJISAC Ue J| “Bunes s} Joj papeopiano Jou st )t AJlen 0) painsesw peo| jpued ayisneH  €1/52/90 SLILLIED
8¥d-G250-LL 9Cre6re
3poy uosesy Suonduose( Jeplo obteyy Segddy  Seq sbueyn
%906  89'6£8'07Z$ 98'8¥8'gl$ 8 28'066'202$ QU] ‘s0}0BJUOD JIIIIN "H'M
I-dSO-150£9-2102 }-dSO sHV IYd Z102
SHY 8y} 104 [ooyd§ yYbiy obesiyn
200£9'6v$ [e10]. 30901
‘weaq [991s bunsixa 0} papjam a Aluosew ajqejsnipe mau
apinoid “Auuosew dn-4oeq o} paioyoue sai} Aluosewl 3jgeisnipe mou apinoid Pue sai} [98)S PSPOLIOD JA0WSY 918JOU0D punosun
00'¥86°'LE$ SUOIJIPUOD) PaJaA0DsI( Jo pafiewep anowsy "JUSWIII0JIBI PAPOLIOD PUE SJ3I0UCD pajeuluwelap Jieday ‘[Siull Jo pus ay) e dess [pa)s mau B Buippy  S1/LL/20 e1/LLI20
“S[duUUN] [3AS] Jamo| ay} InoyBnouy
20°919'2% SUORIPUOD) PaJAA0ISI] peInos wis)sAs yd padde. Ajuowwod sy jo Led e St ydiym Hd Bulisixa ay) oJul S]08UU00 HdT SJoelpel JuswaoejdasmaN  €1/92/90 L/8LI90
8Ud-G2S0-L1L 80666¥C
Spo) uoseay SuoNdIoSe( J9pI0 obuey) S ddy  S)eq abueqy
%606  98'90L'7ZZ'8L$ 98'821'81S5'1$ €€ 00'8/2'90.'0L$ "2U} ‘UOJONIISU0Y BUET JBAL
HOW-LLZIP2L0Z  UVOIMOINNBASS00Y 2102
|ooyos yBiH }joAas00y a10poay |
JaQWINN  J0BRIUOD  Junowy S18PIO S19pIO junowy
Od jJo9, jJoRNUOD abueys abueyo joRIU0D
JaquinpN 3dy pseog aj9ei0 lejoL poasiAdy lejoL JaquinN leusBLO Jaquinp joafoid lopuap jooyag

€LoZ/LLIL -9%eQ

907 H3IAHO IONVHO
9L 0. :afed S1/EL/20 O} €172 1790 wouy abues $9[9A3 [ercidde welboud e weanoidw] [euden

PUe €1/L1/20 01 ZL/SL/L| Wio) dBue. sajep Jopio abueys asay | sjooyasg 21[qngd obeaiys

€102 1SNONY Sd)



13-0828-PR11

60 JONVHO W Hodey ‘SiBSLR Ul pJeog U} 0) pauodal Buleqg ae pue panoidde usaq sy siapio abueyd Buimojjo) su L

16'¢29'L$ fejo 08fo1d
*S9(e9 |[B Sjeulwia] “ISIBY [[em
vm.mﬁw. _‘w SUOIIPUOD patancasiq 9U0 pue J@::O {Uo _._mbv puey auo Joj A MaU |Nd "SIENPUOD mc_uw_xm 108UU0d8I puUk ale |[em 3SBYD Y} Ul X0q co:ocz_, e ppy €1LISZ/90 £1/80/90
88d-GZ50-1) 1888¥¥2
3P0, U0SeSy SUONdIDSS JSpI) ebuey) dlegddy  3feq abueyn
%lTL 8€'206'¢S5'CS 8€'201'6£2% 0e 00°008'v1E'€S '00 UoKONNSUOY JO[PaL
diS-1£€92-2102 dIS @97¢102
Jooyasg a7 AsusH pieyory
8EVLELLS fejo1 108foud
8e'vle'ss SUOIIPUCD paIaA0asI(l ‘Bunied aja1ou0 sledey "suolersie Jousjuljuedsy  €4/L1/L0 €1/20/90
00°000'9$ HOY — uoIssIWO -qnis Bunsixe 0} qiq 9S0Y oU W0y aul| Ja1em pjod |, ppy S/ 0/Z0 €1/92/90
8d-62S0-11 8£/862C
3poy uosesy SuondiossgIepio shueyy  JEgady  Seq sbueuy
%9G' L  85'G8Z'Z65'GS 85'G82'C6€S z€ 00°000'661‘G$ Auedwod uogonysuog Aig-iy
y19-12622-2102 ¥1g uoxia zLoz
looyog uoxig INyuy
22'285'7$ lejoL 109l0id
AAAL R HOV — uolssiwiQ 108fo.d jo uonezpqoway ‘Bufokos iselleq pue sdwe| ppy  €1/LL/L0 €LI¥0/L0
9dd-/zz0¢€l 26¥05852
3P0 uosSeay SUONAUSSS IepI0 sbuey) Seqgaddy  3eq dbuey)
%L8'L 2TZT6YT'eos 22'285'v$ L 00°299'85% "0 ‘sburssosd winjueng
O17-162€2-€102 917 doo ] yinog €10z
looyag dooj yjnog
98'9L2$ [eyol jooloud
98'912$ HOV ~ uoissiwQ ‘PAPSSU Ble SI0SUIS pue ‘Isejjeq deubew pue sdusef yim saunixiy [EUOIPPY ‘papasau ueing  £1/62/90 €1/52/90
pad-vIZL-LL 21474
9pop uosEsy SUORANdSsg IBpIQ dbuey)  Jegady  S|eq sbuey)
%8E'8  €6'909'ZFLS$ €6'0€0°'11$ S 009.5°1ELS "Ou] “edlueyIIN JoYouy
917-1.¢62-€102 917 uiqes £10Z
[ooyog Jeubely uiges ¥ Mgy
JaquinN  joeauod  junowry s19pIO SI9pIO junouny
Od 30 % joRUOD abueyo abueyn JoBHUOD
JaquinpN 3dy pieog aorIO ejoL posiAdyY lejoy JaquinN leuibLO Jaquinp jo9foid A0pUBA |ooyog
90T H3IAHO FONVHO
9LjJog :abeyq SL/SL/20 0V € L/Z 1/90 wouy obuel sajoko [encidde wesbold uswaroidwy [eyiden
ﬂFQN\N _‘\N “¢HNQ puegL/LL/IL001Z2L/IGLILL Eotmmcm._ SIjep splo wm:m_._o s/ | w_OO_._Om O:Q:n— Omwo_r_o

€102 1SNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 IONVYHO W Hoday

‘sieaLe Ul pieog ay) 0} papodal Buisq ale pue paroidde uasq saey siepto abueyD Buimo|io ayL

00°512'8$ lejo1 103foid
006128 pejoalq ssumQ 'X0Q WUefe all} Jojsew syl 9jeacal 0} DINFO 03100 €L/Z1L/90 €LvLI90
8Ycl-22L0-60 9./8€0€Z
3po7) UOSESY SUONALOSeq 1opIp obuey) 3Jegady  dfeq ebueyn
%667  £8°L6+°2796'L$ £8°169'8/¢$ 59 00°008'¢85°2$ "0 UOJINYSUCY JSIPALIS
MOW-1£522-210Z YOI uosswes ZLozZ
looyog Aiejuawie)J uosswes Y [alueq
§628.$ [ejoL 103lo1d
gg'c8L$ dOV— uoissiwQ "SI 40391 SUBIS XD [eUOHIPPE Spinald  £1/20/L0 €1/20/L0
vdd-vigi-L 0secvie
3po)) Uosesy SUONANOSe IspiQ) obueyy SlEqddy  3jeq sbueys
%92'S  LL19S' S (IR rAAAS € 00°9¢€'2r$ "OU| ‘|ediueydaiy Joyduy
917-18252-¢102 91749pleuyos €102
looyss 1apiouyosg abioan
S9'L0Y'Z$ [e1o]. 10900.d
SO LO¥'ZS OV — uoissiwo "subis 1xe Buissiw pue saunpaj [euolippy  €1/€1L/L0 €Lv0/L0
ydad-vich-LL SoLLOPC
Spo) UoSedy SUONdioSS@epIQ sbueyy Seqgday  3jeq sbueyn
%0L'9  €1°508°L¥$ S9'L0v'z$ L 8Y'€0r'6E$ QU] ‘Lnoppd W
O17-16€€2-€10C olweyers €102
looyas wieyels) Jopuexsjy
Z9'8v8% [e10.3080id
29'8v8s HOV — UoissiuQ "SUONIPUCD pjoly pue SO0 pig Usamiaq Aouedasastg  €1/82/90 €LSLIY0
vdd-ricl-Li oveLyie
3p0)) UOSeay Suondudossg eplO sbueys Slegddy  3eq ebuey)
%059 9¢06'CLS 29'878% 3 ¥L'650°c1$ "Ouj ‘[edlueydR|y Joyouy
D17-102¥2-€10C D176uur €102
looyag Aiejuawia]3 auurg UOA jled
€c8LL'L$ fejoL yafoud
€e8LLLS JOV — uoissiuQ 109l04d Jo uoyeziiqowsy “Bulokos. iseleq pue die| ‘sasud| ppy  €1/0L/20 €L/v0/L0
0ldd-ceeozcl [10) 749 74
3po) uoseay suondiioss JepiQ Sbuey) SEgady  3eq sbueyn
%059 €£'e2e'81$ €celLLl$ L 00°602°LL$ "7 ‘sBulssoig wnueny
OLT150v2-€102 ol7seuspled £L02
|ooyog seuspie) oezeT|
JsquinN  joeU0D  Junowy S19PI0 S49PIO Junowury
Od 30 9% JorRIUOD abueysp abueysp joeiuon
Jaquinp 3dy pieog ajpeln 1ejoL pasIAgYy 1e3oq JaquinN reuiblo Jaquinp jo9foayd A0puap jooysg

9Ljog :abed
¢L02/LLIL ®jeqQ

puegL/LL/20 01 Z1/SL/1 L wol) abuel sajep Jopuo abueyo asay |

907 H3AHO ADNVHD
SLIEL/20 0V €1/21/90 wouy dbuel s910A0 leroidde

welboud uswanoidw| [euden
sjooyas 21jqnd obesiyo

SdD

€T0Z 1SN5NV



13-0828-PR11

60 IONVHO W Modey ‘sleaue Ul pJeog ay} o} pauodal Buisq aue pue panoidde Usaqg aney siapio abueys BuImo(|o) 8yl

cLeyss [ejo] 1o8loid
21'evss dOV — uoissiwQ "SuoIpUod Bunsixe pue soop piq ussmieq Asuedalosiq  £4/814/90 SLYLI9
vid-vizi-iL £86€YvZ
3P0, U0SESy SUONdIoSaqIopiO abuey) 3SEgddy — 3jeq obueyn
%90  STSYT'elS AN A I €1'e0L'L1S ABojouyoay, g seomiag Bunbr 003
9.L7-10552-€102 917 uoPd01g €102
|ooyag uopja03s ydasor
96'80.'1L$ [e10] 10801
96'80L°L$ JOV — uolssiwQ "suonipuod Bunsixe pue so0p piq usemgeg Asuedasosiq  €1/81/90 SLivLIo0
vdd-vicl-LL y86EYe
Spoyyuosesy SUoNduSSaq epIO abuey) SEeqaddy  Sfeq abueysn
%YTE 99 L6£'YSS 96'80.'L$ I 0.°889'25% ABojouyos) g ssoiiag Bunybr] 003
O17-18061-€102 D17uybnep £1.og
looyas yBiH Jeuonednaag uybnep g suyanbaep
chaLr'Ls [ejol yosfoid
ZLoL¥1L$ JOV — uaissiQ 'SWISY 6 SHPalo % sppejlemisiiyound  €L/0L/L0 €Lv0/L0
01 8d-2220-2} LSEEEVE
3po7) uoseoy SuondiosSaqispiQ sbue(y 3Jeqddy e sbueq)
%29 2lL'¥60'ZES ZLoLv'L$ l 00'829'0¢$ "0 ‘sbuissoig wnjuenp
O17-192€Z-¢1L0C oluew|e) €102
jooyos Alunwwod ajelodion uew|oy ydosor
0¥ ¥v6'85$ [ejoL 309l01d
"PaloNIISUOD 8q ued uonipuod Aresodws) panoidde sBulping Jo Juswpeds( e [yun dwind
Ov'¥¥6'8e$ douel|dwo) apoD allj Bunsixe s} Aq paoinses Buipling Bunisixe sy} uILIm SaOISS pienf oy sjeam e Aep /N0y +Z apinoid |[eys Jopeiuoo ay]  £1/20/20 €1/22/90
8dd-6250-11 56£267C
3po7) uoseay SUONANOSS(J ISpI) abueyy 3Jeqgddy  aeq sbuey)
%E9Y 0V'69LCre' LS OF ¥¥6'vS$ 4 00628°281'1$ "OU] ‘uolannsue) Y00
dON-LyEEZ-€L0T dON 983009 €102
1004y2S 8Y3}809 UOA M
80¥L.L$ [ejo) yoafoid
80'vLLS HOV — uoISsIWO "SUBIS J1x® [ELUOHIPPE 3PINDIJ *SWI00J 9B.I0)S PUE ‘SAem]ley ‘WO0IYJEY ‘SISEOIIE)S ‘SI00P UO SaINIXI; [BUONIPPY £ L/0L/Z0 €1/60/L0
vdd-vici-LL (R4 % %974
3poguosesy SUORdIoSsg J8pip sbueyy  deqgddy  Sjeq obueyn
%Y9Y 60°9L6'€8ES LSYE0'LLS 4 86°188'99¢€$ ABojouyoa| g seoineg Bupub] 003
O17-L1LE91-Z1L0T olTueLzioz
1o0yog YBIH Jel pJemoH weljipm
JOqWINN  JoRIJUOD  Junowry s19pI0 SI9pIO unoury
Od 3O 9, joRIJUOD abueyo abueyn J0RIUOD
Jquiny 3dy paeog ajoeI0 1ejoL posiaay ejoL Jlaquinn [euiblo Joquunp jo9foad A0puUdp [ooyosg
9071 H3IAYO IDNVYHO
9Ljo0L :aobed SLIELIL0 OVE L/L 1190 Wous aBuel S[oAo [encidde weiboud uswanoiduwy [ejden
SL0Z/LLIL :93eq Pue /11720 04 Z1/G /)1 wo.y abuel sajep Jopio abueys asey sjooyos adliqngd obealyd

€102 1SNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 FONVHO W Hoday "siealle Ul pleog 8y} o) paliodas Buleq ale pue panoidde usaq saey siopLo sbueyd Buimolio) sy L

00 9¢1'c$ [ejaL Josfoid
"POULLIJUOD BJaM SUOIEAD]S 8} 90U0 LOHONIISU0d Buunp passalppe sem )l 0S ‘J00yos
2y Jo} sBumesp ubisap [euIbLo U} Uo PaJEdIpU] JOU SeM LOJBWLION SIU | "ULIN|0D B ojul Bujtuiel S1opaib SNoLIBA au) JO UOHEASID
BU} U SPOUSISHIP JING-SE JOJ JUNODDE 0} SUOHEDO] SLUOS Je SIBJ(0D Jeays 3y Jo doj uo palinbau iom sje)sapad 8j81ouod Hoyg
00'9¢1'c$ SUOHIPUOD PRISAcDsIq  “ededs olje du) Ul JapaIb 8y} 0 WoTog ay) pue Je|jod Jesys au) Jo do} sy} usamiad paienoosip deb au) o) pejejel siisenbaisiyl  €£1/80/20 £1/£0/90
18€20%C
3P0 Uosedy SUONANOS8(BpIQ abuey) 3 ddy  djeq ebueyn
%YET 00°GrS LGP 0% 00°G¥S'LLS L 00°000°0L€'9% 0088y R USSBIN 'N'S ‘Usayosed 'H
l-dIS-1SL¥2-11L02 l-dIS sima7 LLoZ
|ooyog simeT aljsa]
8L/€L'2$ felo 308loid
YoeLeL$ YOV — UoISsIWO "ybno.y} sfem jeul Bunnp sdoos passiw Joj sI0RI pIpPY  EL/ELILO E€LIv0/L0
148 244 HOV — UoissiuQ "saunpy Be | 1jo.jey [eUONIPPE (2) Spinoid - 20L Wooy  €L/LL/L0 SLv0/L0
vd-vigi-LL 96119%¢
3po7)) uoseay SUONALOSSJOpIQ obuey] 3egady  a5eq abueyn
%8SC ¥ 0£0°'58% 8L°L€1°C$ 4 £€9'268°28% “Jul ‘Lndjod A
O17-12062-¢102 9l7uoouey £L0Z
looyog joubey uoouey] opebjaqg plesen
(16°'628'$) [ejoL joaloid
(16°'628'6%) pajoauq JsumQ "pajsl| Aisnoiaid se SWooIsse|d sy} ul Ajuo papircid Sg 0} SI0SUSS OU JO NSl & SB JIpalo apinold  £1/61/90 SLIVLI90
ydd-vlch-LL G86€ree
3p07) uoseay SUORAduoSSQJepIO obUeq) 3Seqgddy  Sjeq sbueyy
%09Z 65°060'8LL$ 1L186'C$ 9 28'e0L'S1L$ "0 doueuRjUlel Bunubi [eladw)
LT LEVE-€L0g D17 NNUI0IIN €102
10049 $ NIIMI0DIN H STk
LE70L1'8% e3o yo8l0id
61°22¢'L$ HOV — UolssiwQ ‘sweplsiyound  €L/€L/L0 EHY0/L0
"SUO[IOBUUOD [euly [[e a)epy "uone|jeisul a18]dwio
€ 10§ Buim pue “sa10ssad0e ‘Aemooe [BJSW ‘INPU0D Palinbal ||e apinoid seinixy JyBif Ho/UO LOYIMS O] WOOILIE] Ul UOIMS
81°888% ¥OV — uoIssiwQ B MaU BPIAGIH ‘WIOOILIE] WO [0JU0D JOSUSS Aauednao0 SAoWSY ‘PeRI0JIR) 8q 0} S2INIXI JUBI| JO Joquinu [0} 8U} 9SIASY  SL/ELILO0 SLIY0/L0
0l¥d-ceeo-cl 295¢eere :
9poyuoseay SUONAUDSSQ JopIp 9bUEYD) 3Jeqgddy  Ijeq dbueq)
%C9Z LE'€80'8LES LE°0LL8% 4 00°€46'60€$ "0 “sBuissoi wnjueny
917-15162-€L0C 917 0pddNes L0z
Awapeoy a13sejoyas opaosnes el
JaquinN  joenuod  jJunowy S19pI0 S19pIO Junowy
Od 40 9% joenuon abueysn abueyo JoBIU0D
Jsoquinp 3dy pieog ajorI0 fejoL pasIAdYy ejor, JaquinN leuibuo laquinp joafold lopuap jooysg

9071 43AHO IONVHO

9Li0 L :ebed SLIEL/L0 OVE /21190 WOy aBuel SajoAd [eacudde weibold swaacidw [eyiden
SL0Z/LLIL ojed pUB €1/LL/L0 0} ZL/SL/L L Wwioy sBUBI sajep Japio aBueys asay | sjooyas 21jqnd obesiyo

€107 LSNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 FONVHO W vodey ‘sleale Ul pieog oy 03 pauodal Buieq aue pue panocsdde uaaq saey siaplo abueyo Buimol(o) syy

00'659% [e101 Josfoid
00'659% HOV — uoissiug ‘suwie)l pessiw jemisiyound - €1/01/20 €1v0/L0
9Md-2220€) 0050552
Jpo) Uosesy SUONANOSS(J ;BpI0 sbueqd 3Jegaddy SR sbueyd
%.0'L  00'612°29% 00'659% } 00'965°19$ "0 'sBuissosg wnjueny
917-188Y2-€10Z oL16un) gL02
looyag Buiag] uoibulysem
60°0¢1'1$ [e1o1 yosfoid
y¥099'2$ HOY — uoIssiwQ “suonipuod Bunsixe pue soop piq usemieq Aouedesosia  ELEL/LO €1v0/L0
[soer 7L HOV — uoIssiuQ "2unix|y Bunsixa sy soe|dal 0} punosedelmUSISaIoN]; PSJUNOLL A0BUNS MAU spinold  SLSLIL0 S1/¥0/20
(89'52'2$) YOV — uoissiwQ "suoipuod Bugsixs pue soop piq ussmisq Aouedarosia  €L/EL/LO €4/v0/L0
01¥d-2220-21 95¢€Ehe
3po) tosesy SUOIONOS8( 19pI0 shueyy  Slegaddy  Speq sbueyd
%EL’L  606¥LL0LS 600€L'L$ € 00'6L0°00L$ 0T ‘sBuissoig wmueny
917-15952-€102 o11Adg €102
Jooyos Aunwwon Aidg uyop
10'268$ [ejoL 10804
20'268% JOV — uoIssiwQ "SEOURIOMIP JUNOD MaU Jde00y  €1/20/20 €1/62/90
Pud-vi2i-Ll 900v¥¥e
3P0, UoSeay SuonduosSs(] JOpi0 sbueyn) Jeqgddy  deq abueq)
%69l 92'989'¢G$ 10°268% l 616,268 "0 soueusjulely Bunybi [ewsdu)
D17-12892-€102 o11sAeiN €102
Awapesy sfep g uiwelusg
1E8EY$ fejo] Josfoud
LE°8EP$ YOV — uoissiuQ "SUONEO0| 6 UI SISO| 8L} Ul SNl Y} PaSSIL YOV SU L '19sofo Ul saunpay Buissin - €1/12/90 ZLSLILL
S06¥.v2
8poj uosesy SUONANOSIQ BpI0 8bueys  Slegqddy  Sjeq abuey)
%¥LZ  1£'8£6'02% 1£'8EYS I 00'005'0Z$ Abojouyoa) g seopieg Buybil 0O3
OLT19veT-2L0Z 9175w Z1L0Z
10040 SaWNS) ] HIGOY
J3quinN  JoeIjuo)  Junowy S19pIO S18pI0 jJunowy
od Jo Joel3u0) abueyo abueyp joeljuon
Joquiny 1dy pieog ajoelQ lejol pasiAey 1eyol laquinN jeuibuQ Jaquunp 3oofoid A0PUaA |ooyog
90717 d30H0 IDONVHO
9,j0z1L :abed S1/S1/20 O} € L/2 1790 wioly aBue sejoko jeroidde weliboud uswenoidwi |euden
eL0Z/LLIL :91eq puegL/LL/L0 01ZL/S /1) wolabuel sajep Jopio abueys assy) sjooyag a1jqnd obesiys

€102 L1SNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 IONYHD W Hodey "sIealle Ul pieog ay) o} patiodal Bulaq ale pue paroidde usaq aney siapio abueyd Buimo)oy syl

£€8°661°C$ SUOIIPUOD paJsnadsiq ‘paysiowsp aism sjlemuoinied  €1/80/L0 €1/592/90
8dd-g2s0-L1L 068S6¥¢
3po) Uosesy SUOHAIOSSJ JepIQ sbueys  SeQady  9jeq 9bueyd
%880 L¥v1L'9.6°€$ Ly yLL'YES 9 00°000'2¥6'c$ du ‘siojoenuod JoIN "M
b-dSO-14592-LL0T 1-dSO WINIL LLOZ
looyog yjn.j ssuinofog
11°862% [e10].308f01d
11'86¢%$ HOV — uoissiwQ oM UNISIiNg 1o} Jesyspesids Wool payoele 8os ssesid €L/LLILO €LY0/L0
vdd-vicl-LL 98119¥¢
SpoJ UoSesy SUORANOSe JSPpIQ ShUEYD  SEegady Sl sbueygd
%96'0 92'901°.2% 21°852% A 65'8¥8'0¢$ “ouj ‘undjod W
D17-16€92-€10C 917 puee €402
[o0y2g Aejuswio|g pueje] abloan
00°€/e$ [0}, 103[0ud
00°¢.e$ HOV — uoIssiuQ "HOv Aqedoog passiy - €1/81/90 €1/02/50
ydd-vici-L 17829%¢
P07 Uosesy SUONAIoSeq PpI0 Sbueys  Segady  9jeQ ebueyd
%860 00°16£'8E$ 00°¢L8$ I 00'810'8¢$ 2U108|3 Aempeo.g
OLT-19E52-SL0T 917 ueways £1.02
92U9[|99XJ JO [00YOS Alejuswa|] uewIaYS | WeljIA
89'0€C'L$ [e30]. 309f0ud
89°0¢Z'1$ SUOHIPUOD paJsnodsIq 's9sUB| Juswisoe|dal [eUOIPPY  €1/61/90 cLozizL
G9299¥C
BpoY uosesy SUONANSSe(q BpIQ ebuey]  Jlegddy  SJeq sbueyd
%L0'L  89°G09'€ZLS 29°0€¢'1L$ L 006.£'221$ ABojouyos) g seamseg Bunyb 003
O17-1€652-2102 O17 uaAoyjaeg Z10Z
|[00y2S uaAoy}aag UOA BimpnT
00€vS'LS [e3oy 3090id
00'526% JOV — uoissiwQ “SJUSWLINOOP JOBJILIOD UO Pajestpul Jou suoneo; jusa Buiquinid pue yojey Joj SGIND poom pejeas) lBUORIPRY  EL/SL/L0 €1/80/L0
‘JusLsbuee ysny
‘Jadoud e Ul 18531 pue PanoWwas 94 0} sdeo Juo)sawl] SU) J0j UOROBIIP aAeb YOV “suolIpuod Bueyseno pue sjuiol Inosb Aessaosu
00'819% YOV — uoissiwQ uey} Jab.ef Buisnes sdeo auo)satul] PSLIUS SABY 0} PAAIOSAO Sem aoueljus usueblapuly 8y} o} jusoelpe siejueid Bunsxo syl £1/52/90 €1/02/90
64d-92¥0-21 169¢2€C
BpoJ tosesy SUONAIdSsg BpIQ obuey) Blegddy  Sfeq spuey)d
%¥0’L  00'EYR'coL'ss 00'€+9'28$ 6l 00°002'LEL'e$ 09 UOJONUSUOD UBWISPUY
UOW-L2Ze6e-CLoC YO Aeliny 2102
Awepeay abenbue Aeunpy dijiyd
JaquinN  jJ0BJUOD junouwny SI19pLO S19pIO Jjunowy
od 09, J0BIUO0D abueyn abueyn Joriuo)
JaquinpN 3dy pieog ajoeI0 [eJ0L  pasiAy 1ejoL JaquinN rewibuQ Jaquuiny joofoid I0PUIN jooyog
90T H3AHO IONVHO
9Ljo¢gl abed SL/SLIZ0 OV € L/L 1/90 w0y aBuel sajoko [enrosdde weiboud uawanoidw| jenden
SL0Z/LL/L :9eq pue €1/L1/20 0} ZL/S /L1 woly abues sejep Jopio abiueys assy | sjooyoasg 21iqnd obesiys

€10Z 1SNONV SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 IONVYHO I Hodey ‘slealie Ul pJeog 8y} 0} papodal Buleq ale pue parcidde usaq saey siopio aBueyd Buimolioy suL

(z£'9029) pejosII JBUMO ‘sainxy Bunsixs Jyoney  £L/10/20 €1/.2/90
(21-e61'5%) pajoalq Bumo "WAB ur saunixiy 91, 4oy 1pau0 apinoxd ‘SIyBY [[e3sul ‘SAUNJXI) 210} J0) SOUBISYIP UNOD SO EL/LO/LO0 €1/12/90
86'9v6$ SUOHIPUOD palanodsIg ‘Juswiaseq auy) Jo sesle SnoueA Ul sainixy /| apinold - €1/8¢/90 €1/22/90
Ped-vLCL-LL c00vive
9p0 UOSESY SUONAUoSS(gJepiO abley] 3Jeqgaddy  Sjeq ebueyn
%62'¢- 0€.80°C0L$ (8L'¢6€'2%) 14 80°L8Y'¥01$ ‘00 soueusjuley Bunybi jeuadw)
D17-1£0€2-£102 9l79Me3gLoz
|ooyas ajieg M soliey)
(69°205°'1$) [ejol o8foud
6520519 HOV — UOISSIWQ "suonIpuod Bupsixe pue soop pig usamaq Aouedaiosiq  £1L/81/90 €LIrL/90
ydd-vich-LL 9/6€vvC
Spoyuoseay SUONONOSSQJSpI0 sbuey) 3Segddy  S1eq abueys
%60k~ 61°962'9EL$ (65°206'19) L 8L'€9L'LELS ABojouyda) B seomiag Bunybn 003
O1T1L29-€1L0T D17 i9A8800Y €102
[ooyos YBIH }joAaS00Y 210p0dY |
zespes [ejo] J08foud
28528 J09)Udly - Jog ‘Jusweoe(dal ainixiy leuolippe apinold  €1/20/20 €1/62/90
ydd-vizi-LL 800172
3p0D) UoSeoy SUCAUDSaQJopIO obuey) 3Jegddy  J1eq abueqy
%¥80 S1°09v'62$ zeshes L e8'vie'ecs "00 oueusjule}y Bunybi [eusdw
O.17-L¥262-€102 D17 usmo 102
[ooyag Awspeay ansejoysg uamp doysig weljjipy
16°0v1'62$ [ejo] Yooloid
*$3UI| JoMas 8y} 0} $S8298 MO|[e JoU PIP 1y} SULRIP JOOl
98'GeLL$ SUOIIPUOD palanodsig pabiboid painuap) Lodas Buisinei) suj pue sBUMeIP Z 26 [UIBLO Ul patijLap! UNeoo| U jou S1e oulj Jamas Aleyues Bunsixg  €1/42/90 €1/€2/90
¥2'255'9% 1sanbay jooyog "XaUUE 0} BUIP|ING UlEW LUOJ SIS00| OF Sjedojel o} stunaling  £1/20/20 €1/52/90
"d|gisin Ajsrojasid sem inpuod ou ‘eseyd ubissp sy} Buung *suolesapisuoa jebpng 1oy siedal 10| Bumed
3} Ul PapNIoUI JoU SN} pue seale JaUJo SWos 0} pasedwiod uojlipuod poob Alile) Ul Sem PsJao| SIINPUOD Y} Jaym Base
20'6e€0L$ SUOHIpUOYD paianodsig 3y L payoled aq 0} paynuap! pue NAIOY SUb Aq pemaines asem 1o] Buniied sy} je Jiedassip Jo sease jsiom oy ‘ubisap Buung  €4/11/20 €1/€2/90
"LUO0 J9[10} XaSIUN U} JO [[EM paysiuly
20PL9'L$ SUORIPUOD PaIBA0DsI] Ise8 2NNy 8} 89 ||m [[em siy L “suoipuod ApuBisun sey [lem Buisixe sy} Jeyl ysiul Jsno Jo UOIIOWSP Jolje PaISA0DSIp Sem )| E£1/80/L0 €L/12/50
8dd-G280-L1 06856¥¢
3poyuosesy SUORAIIoS8( Iepi0 sbueyy  SEqgaddy  seq sbueyn
%880 L¥iLL'9L6'C$ LY PLLYES 9 00000°z¥6°c$ Qu| ‘SI0J0RIUOD JIIN "HM
l-dSO-L1592-1102 L-dSO WInIL L10Z
looyssg yna1 Jauinofog
JaquinN  joesuo) junowry S19pIO SI9PIO Junowry
Od JLEA joeUOD abueyo abueyy JoR4U0D
Jagquiny 3dy pieog ajoelo fejol pasiaay jejor JaquinN leuibuQ Jaquinp 308foid A0PUIA jooyosg

901 H3AHO IDONVHO

9L jofylL :abed €1L/E1/L0 0} €112 1190 wioly sbues sajoko ercudde welboud Juawanoidw jeyden
ﬂ_\QN\NF\N uwu.ﬂn puegL/LL/IZ001ZL/GLILL Eo.c.mmcﬁu Sajep Japio mm:mr_cmwwcl—. m_oo_-_nvw O_—ﬂ_sm omﬂo_—,—o

€102 LSNONY SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 AONVHO W Wodey ‘sieale Wl pJeog au) 0} papodal Buiag ale pue paroldde usaq aaey sIapIo sbueyo BuImo]|of ayL

(s9'0v6'2$) [ejol 1oef0ud
66'¥22$ HOV — uoIssiwQ Josl04d Jo uoneziiqowsy "BuloAdBI 1se|eq pue sesus| ‘sdwe| Buippy  €1/EE/L0 €1L/%0/L0
g pue y sbessed wnuolipny ‘AjuziseaypoN Bulping plo ‘aunxy 1Bl wooy sjiog
@o.mo_‘.m@ pajoaIIg JoumO 9I0]STY "WO0Y Mealg] JONUR[ JUSLLDSE(] PuUR SIOPLI0Y J00|{ pIg .whOU_toO J00|4 pug ,._o_u_too J100J4 1S| Fw._ou_.r_n.o Juswieseqg SLLLILO CLiv0/L0
01¥d-2zeo-gl €GeECHT
Spo) uosesy suondioss@epI0 sbueyd  dlegddy  SfeQ sbueyd
%0T¥-  GE'9L0°29% (59'0¥6'2$) 4 00°210'0/$ "0 ‘sBuissoi) wnueny
OL1196¥2-€1L02 9171 pJexdid €102
lo0Yyag paexdid 7 yeisor
(58'2LL'1$) [e10) 1090ud
(26192°c) pajoalI] JOUMO ‘Aonns a)is pasiABl 10 JIPSI0 1S00 JpInold  £1/82/90 €1/10/90
ho.mwi rw SUOIIPUOYD) PaIBA0dsI] ‘SI9S0|0 Ul saunixy mom_amm SL/10/20 €1/22/90
vadviel-LL €00k
3poj Uosesy SUORUIOSe( JepI0 ebueyy Jegddy  S)eq ebueyd
%Ll 16'88E LY (g8'2s2'19) 4 9.'191'cv$ *00 soueusjulely Bunybi jeuadu)
OL7-180€9-€10z L7 Awepedsy oid3 €107
Awepedy 9|d3
S0'LE6S [e101 08foud
G0'1€6$ YOV — uolssiwo "JOPLIO0D I00]} IS| PUE Bl )EI] fedle YIoMJuBtuaseq ‘yjoog uogosiosd wnuoipny  €1/92/90 €1/92/90
PadvIZ-LL SYBEYET
3pog osesy SUONAISSeQ BpIQ ebueyy  Slegddy  S[eQ sbueyd
%8TE-  TE'8T6'GSS (89'568'1$) e 00'+28'25% "OU] ‘|e2juByIB|N JoYouy
O17-16252-£102 917Heqnysg £L02
[ooyd S HagNYIG 19)od Zzuel4
(81€65'2$) [BjoL yosloud
89'868'¢c$ JOV - uoissilwQ ‘padinbal a.e s10suds Aouednoago Woolsseo |Z [euonippe uy  £1/20/20 €1/22/90
d-¥L2L-LL 200v¥e
Bpo) Uosesy SUONAIOSaopIp Souey) Segaddy  SBQ Jbueq)
%62'C- 0£280°20L% (82:¢6£'2%) 14 80°1L8¥'¥01$ "0 soueuaurely Sunybit jepedw)
O17-1£0£2-€1.0Z 917 91e3 £L02
OO G ajde3 M soleyH
Jsquiny  19B4U0H  jJunowry S19pI0 SJ9pIO junowry
Od jo% joeLuU0) abueynp abueyo joe43U0)
Jaqunp ydy paeog E161:17s) |e3oL posiaey jejol RquinN JewiBLIO Jaquin jasfoid lopuap [ooyasg
90T J3AHO IDONVHD
9Ljo Gl :obeyd SL/ELIZ0 OVE L/L 1790 w0y 9Buel sajoko [eroidde weibo.ud wswancidul eliden
SL0Z/LLIL :91eQ pue £1/L1/20 01 Z1/S1/11 woly abuel sajep Japlo sbueysasey | sjooyag a1jqnd obeosiyo

€102 1SNONY SdD



13-0828-PR11

60 FONVHO W Hodoy

‘sieale Ui pieog sy} 0) pajodas Buiaq ase pue panosdde usaq aney sisplo abueyo Bumo|jo) ey

01°958°195% pouad sy} 10} s19p1Q abueys jejo
00°L¥€'05$ fejo 1080ud
005268 SUOILPUOD PAIBA0ISI(] "Wo0! J3Jlog pue 1amo} Buijood o} sanjea Buionpal ainssaud 1sd g5, noy ppy  €L/LLILO £1/82/20
00'589'L$ 159N03Y |00Yds ‘|ana] SuuEZZOW Y Je ureIp B llejsul  €L/L1/20 1182120
00°8L2'1€$ HOV—uoIssiug ‘1€ 9 ‘OVE ‘Op| swool Buesy Jaj spieogaseq [euolippe ppy  €1/LL/LO £1/92/20
00'789'1$ HOV —uolssiiQo "UBYIMY Ul YuIS 9o1as s Jojuef Bujsixe 0) 0IA19S 18)EM JOY MU JosuuoD  EL/LLILO €L/I8LIY0
£4d-92500L zreL8vT
BP0y toseey SUONAUOSS(J JepI0 ebueyy  Segddy  8jeq sbuey)
%10'9 00°Z16'820°L1$ 00CL6'€e9% e 000'GH¥'01$ U] "00SSY 9 USSBIN "N'S ‘UBUdsed ‘'
¥18-0£51-9002 ¥19 2INY2$ 9002
100YagUBIH ZINYog Hed
(25'v£6'v$) [ej0] J08f01d
(25 7E6'78) pa10a.IQg JSUMQ *S3INIXI} 110113 JO JUNOD PSIASI J0J JIPSID 1S00 3PINOId  €1/80/L0 £1/62/90
Pd-¥Igi-LL 100t¥b2
Spo) uoseay SUOADSS Jopi0 8bueyy 3Segaddy o abueyy
%9v'Cl- 60°6.9'%E$ (25 'v26'v$) l 19'€L9'6E$ "00 soueuajue|y Bunybi [eusdw
OLTL09%2-€L0Z DL UOUIDA JUNON £1.0Z
|ooyog Alejuawia|g uoulap Junop
(zsvpss$) [e30y 309f0ud
(25°v¥s$) HOV — uoissiwo "SQINpXY X9 L.Z spiold  €1/L0/20 €1/LZ/90
PadvL2L-LL v00P¥ie
3po) Uosesy SUONAIOSSJ PpIO obueyd  Slegady  SeQ 9buey)
%BL L~ (05°006'1$) rA 91'60v'v2$ "0 aoueuajutely Bunybi fepadw
O17-185¢2-€10C D17 plenteH €107
92U9)|99X3 J0 [00Y§ Aurjuswo|g pieAleH uyor
GLZL9'YS [ejo1 y9loid
SLTLOVS "OV — uoissiuo "S20p PIq “SA suolipuod Bupsixe jo Aouedaiosiq  €1/61/90 €1/61/90
Ped-viLZi-LL elelel A
8pogj tiosesy SUONAuISe BpIO JbUBY) SR Ady  SjEQ Jbueud
%22 ¥~ (91261'G$) rA 6l's8L'cels ABojouyos) g seomuag Bunybin 003
OLT-bb252-SL0T 917 UoWwWeas £10Z
|o0Y9g uoweaIg A ueyjeuor
lsquinN  jJoesuon SI9pIO S19pIO junoury
od 0% abueys abueyn JoBIJUOD
Jaquinp 3dy preog ajoeI0 1eyol 1ejoL JaquinN reuibO Jlaquinp joafoid dopuap [ooyog

9071 ¥3AHO0 IONVHD

gLjo9l :abed
£L0Z/LLIL :9¥eq

SLIELIL0 0V € 1/21/90 wouy abuel sajoko [enosdde
pue gL/L1/20 01 Z1/S /11 woly abuel sajep Jopuo afueyo osay |

€10¢C 1SNO5NV

welbo.d usweanoidwi jeuden
s|ooyag a1|qnd obearyo

SdD



